PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Achim WITTGREBE	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul Hettich GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Vahrenkampstrasse 12-16
City:	32278 Kirchlengern
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12223816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-289-1313

Email: pmahan@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 750-17TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-4675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 824-46760 (26154WOUS / 8)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine H. McCarthy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent_Assignment_USSN_12223816#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021635 FRAME: 0565 CH \$40.0

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

In return for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, to wit:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S):	Bolist 33699	TTTGREBE trasse 87 Bielefeld tMANY	
I hereby sell, assign	and transfer to:		
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) ADDRES(ES) :	Vahrenkam 32278 Ki	I GMBH & CO. KG apstrasse 12-16 irchlengern kMANY	
as defined in 35 U.	S.C. 100, in the invention and all app	t title and interest for the United States of plications including any and all corresports, and reissues thereof; and all resulting	nding non-
TITLE OF INVENTION:	GUIDE RAIL COMPRISING	A RAPID FIXING DEVICE	
for which the under	signed executed an application for I	Letters Patent of the United States of Ame	erica:
NOTE: COMPLETE LINE A, B, OR C.	(A) even date herewith (B) on (C) to U.S. Applin, No.	filed	
Patents and Traden successors, assigns	narks to issue the Letters Patent to	d request(s) the United States Commisthe ASSGNEE, for its interest as ASSIC signed agree(s) as that the attorney of recoliGNEE;	GNEE, its
successors, assigns	ndersigned hereby agrees(s) to test and legal representatives, deemed in and to the invention hereby transf	tify and execute any papers for ASSIC dessential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGN ferred.	INEE, its IEE's full
NOTE: The undersigned necessary or desirable for	thereby authorize(s) Barnes & Thomburg LL. recordation of this document.	P of the above address to insert hereon any further i	dentification
NAME: Achim W	TTGREBE	.a	

28.08.2008 DATE SIGNED

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021635 FRAME: 0566